RCW 69.04.070 Additional penalty. Notwithstanding the provisions of RCW 69.04.060, a person who violates RCW 69.04.040 with intent to defraud or mislead is guilty of a misdemeanor and the penalty shall be imprisonment for not more than ninety days, or a fine of not more than one thousand dollars, or both such imprisonment and fine. [2003 c 53 § 315; 1945 c 257 § 25; Rem. Supp. 1945 § 6163-74.]

Intent—Effective date—2003 c 53: See notes following RCW 2.48.180.